

**1 Bail Matters 57/2026 STATE Vs. SUMIT
FIR NO. 22/2025 (Badarpur)**

19.05.2026

Regular Addl. PP on this court is on leave.

Present : Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Kamaldev Singh, LADC for the accused.
SHO Ashok Kumar in person.

SHO Ashok Kumar submitted that IO in the present case is not well and has requested to give time to make some arrangement to appoint a suitable IO.

At request, put up for **further proceedings/arguments** on **22.05.2026**.

(Honey)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /19.05.2026